Agreement, subject to the fulfi lment or waiver of all the conditions set out above, shall take place on the Completion
Date (which is expected to be on or before 26 October 2007).

At Completion, HIL will pay or procure the payment of the aggregate subscription price for the Subscription Shares of
approximately HK$1,010 million, and the Company will exercise its right to early redeem on the Completion Date the
2010 Convertible Note in accordance with the terms thereof (as amended by the Amendment Agreement).

If any of the conditions are not fulfi lled or waived as provided for in the Amendment Agreement and the Share
Subscription Agreement on or before the Long Stop Date, both agreements will be immediately terminated and none
of the parties to either agreement shall have any claim against the other in respect thereof (other than in respect of
certain exceptions and any prior breaches set out thereunder).

CHANGES IN THE COMPANY’S SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE

The following table sets out the existing shareholding structure of the Company and the changes thereto upon
Completion:–

  Shareholding immediately
 Shareholding as at the date  after the completion
Shareholders of this announcement of the Subscription
 Number % Number %
 of Shares (Approximately) of Shares (Approximately)

HWL Group 4,155,284,508 61.97% 6,399,728,952 71.51%
Directors (Note 1) 203,575,078 3.04% 203,575,078 2.27%
Public 2,346,140,677 34.99% 2,346,140,677 26.22%

Total: 6,705,000,263 100% 8,949,444,707 100%

 (Note 2)
Notes

1. Based on the information set out in the register maintained by the Company pursuant to Section 352 of the Securities and Futures
Ordinance (Cap. 571 of the Laws of Hong Kong) as at the date of this announcement as interests held by Mr FOK Kin-ning, Canning,
Mr LUK Tei, Lewis and Mr ENDO Shigeru.

2. As at 31 August 2007, a total of 95,464,000 share options granted pursuant to the Share Option Scheme (representing approximately
1.42% of the Company’s issued share capital) are outstanding. Apart from the 2010 Convertible Note and above share options, the
Company has not issued any other securities convertible into Shares as at 31 August 2007.